1 Date III IV IVI IX -10 - 11	leb description	Date & Time Completed	Done b	<i>y</i> .
200 101/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/	SAS e-filing		373 (A. 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14	
Ref No: NA CTI 18 208757 24	E-mail (within Shrs, AIC 2hrs)			
Veh No: SAGIGLOT	i-Motor Claim Form			
D.O.A.: 12/1/18-19:07	i-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2hr	re TP 4hrs)		
OD TP Peporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded	1		4.50
	Assessment/Survey Report		and to	
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand	to Owner/Wksn		
	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand		v.)
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (DIC.		^-	
TP Particulars: Veh No: July 91	73E . INC ((*) v - 20 m	1	11
Owner / Driver: (Tel: Cover Type: (
Policy No: () Period		Time:		
Confirmed by : (Date:	20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-10	00%1	
		1		
		/		
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000 General Remarks:-		APPROXIMATE TO SELECT	St. L.	2
			1.1	
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's information		uncay NO Taler of reported		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer U		Towing Co: (-)
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice: Y	ES()/NO();	- ŝ	JANGEREAL TO	-
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)	Aller Control of the	Date&Time Completed	Done	y
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ Cour	rtesy Car ()			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000)] ()			made - 2
Injury:				
			TV-00-100 2-00	
	A SECTION OF SECTION AND SECTION AND SECTION ASSESSMENT	86%, 880, T 2000 P. P. GONZAS, A.A. CER, M.S. CROACE, 2011, July 19, LANSAS H.	Sand Congress	SACOTE PAREN
Date/Time Actions			Basticuties.	
Date/Time Actions	,		farlowy.	
Date/Time Actions	<u> </u>			
Date/Time Actions				
Date/Time Actions	1			
	Invoire Pic		Ani((5)	(Amt(3)
	100 X 334 G 100 C 2	eparation Checklist		Ami(\$)
NA180 3067	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Damag	eparation Checklist: nt Reporting (\$30); e Assessment (\$100); INC (\$8	Amit (S)	Programme and Control
NAI80 3067 laimant's Particulars :-	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow-	eparation Checklist: nt Reporting (330); to Assessment (\$100); INC (\$8 Fee \$40 Through Survey	Aut (S)	Programme and Control
NAI80 3067 laimant's Particulars':-	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow	eparation Checklist at Reporting (\$30); te Assessment (\$100); INC (\$8 Fee \$40 Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey)	Amit (S) fit Bill 0) 7545 1120 530	Programme and Cartin
NAI80 3067 Elaimant's Particulars:- river/Owner: ontact No:	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dameg 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) FT : Follow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-insp	eparation Checklist: nt Reporting (330); e Assessment (5100); INC (58 Fee S40 Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005	Ani((\$)) (\$\frac{1}{2}\text{if Bill}\text{ill}\text{20} (\$30) (\$75	Programme and Control
NAI80 3067 Elaimant's Particulars:- river/Owner: ontact No:	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dames 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For claiming 6) TR : Re-iusp 7) N1 : Idae Da	eparation Checklist: nt Reporting (330); the Assessment (\$100); INC (\$8 Fee \$40 Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) section A + SMRT Survey	Ant (S) (§ Bill 0) (\$45 1120 \$30	Programme and Cartin
NAISO 3064 Claimant's Particulars: river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For claiming 6) TR : Re-ins 7) N1 : Idao D 8) NTUC Addi OD*	eparation Checklist nt Reporting (330); e Assessment (5100); INC (58 Fee 540 Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005 section A + SMRT Survey Itional Services:-	Ant (S) fit Bill 0) /545 1120 530) \$75	Programme and Control
NAISO 3067 Claimant's Particulars: river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) FT : Follow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-ins; 7) N1 : Idao Da 8) NTUC Addi OD* *NS: Courte	cparation Checklist. Int Reporting (\$30); Int Reporting (\$100); Int C (\$8 Fee \$40 Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005 section A + SMRT Survey lional Services sy Car / Tpt Allowance	Ani((S)) 75t Bill 0) 7545 1120 \$30 \$75 160 \$51	Programme and Control
NAISO 3067 Claimant's Particulars: priver/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) iFT : Follow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-ins 7) N1 : Idao D 8) NTUC Addi OD* *N5: Courte *N6: Repair *N7: Fost R	eparation Checklist: at Reporting (330); the Assessment (\$100); INC (\$8 Fee \$40 Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) section A + SMRT Survey Itional Services:- sy Car / Tpt Allowance Co-ordination epair Inspection	Ant ((\$)) (\$1 Bill) (\$45 (120 \$30) \$75 (160 \$51 510 \$25	Programme Carlo
NAISO 3067 Claimant's Particulars:: river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) iT : Follow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-ins 7) N1 : Idac DA 8) NTUC Addi OD* *N5: Courte *N6: Repair *N7: Fost R *N8: DV / O	eparation Checklist. Int Reporting (330); Int Resease (5100); INC (58); Fee S40 Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) Against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005); Bection A + SMRT Survey Itional Services:- Sy Car / Tpt Allowance Co-ordination Epair Inspection Collect Excess Coordination	Ani((S)) 75t Bill 0) 7545 1120 \$30 \$75 160 \$51	Programme Carlo
	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Damag 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow- 5) iT : Follow- For claiming 6) TR : Re-ins 7) N1 : Idac DA 8) NTUC Addi OD* *N5: Courte *N6: Repair *N7: Fost R *N8: DV / O	cparation Checklist nt Reporting (330); e Assessment (\$100); INC (\$8 Fee \$40 Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005 section A + SMRT Survey lional Services:- sy Car / Tpt Allowance Co-ordination epair Inspection collect Excess Coordination IP (Non INC) against INC	\$ Amit (\$) fit Bill	Programme and Control

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you aforesaid.	tu hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	14/05/2018 19:42
Date Of Accident	12/05/2018 19:05
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG STADIUM WALK
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
As a standard product of the standard s	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SGG1660T
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	MR LEE YONG SENG
NRIC No	S1338147Z
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-97833963
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-97833963
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN

SUNNY 1.6EXM Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

THIRD PARTY If No, Please state action to be taken Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. Name of Insurance Company

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number DMPCSN1622241802

Cover Note Number

LEE YONG SENG Name of Driver NRIC No S1338147Z 08/07/1958 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 30/01/1978

40 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS Driving Experience

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-97833963 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OFFICE-97833963 Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

9B PASIR RIS DRIVE 4 Address

#01-28

519464 Postcode

NO Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident CHAIN COLLISION

CLEAR Weather Conditions DRY Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

3

ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

3 NAME:

: HOU QING HONG

GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: HUANG JIN HUA

GENDER: : FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

PASIR RIS NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE Police Station Name

ROAD: 1 PASIR RIS DRIVE 4 , POSTCODE: 519457 , COUNTRY: Police Station Address

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-5852999 - FAX NO: 65855261

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20180513/2098.

Attachment(s)

YES Are accident photos available for attachment? NO Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLH4173E

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SLA6606R

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

LEE YONG SENG Name

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY

SGG1660T Injured person in which vehicle?

YES Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiete policy liability</u>.
- The Issue and asceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false recording may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hareby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- S. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Ast (PDPA)

) understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetory Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, uto, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/ran be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singaporo, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (a) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above they be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyhologra Signature Date & Timer

Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Reporting Centro Personngl's Signature Name:

	B: SUH 417 3 E TI
	€ \$ SCA 6606 R
	364 600615
Contract the Contract of the C	
The state of the property of the state of th	
The state of the s	
The same of the sa	
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
	CASTARK
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTA	PINCES OF THE ACCIDENT
	The same of the sa
	MIN JOIR at stort FOSFIN, I am to
00 15	MAY 2018 STILL
21 - 57	tadium walk while waiting together
	The All Control of the Control of th
with Y	enicle A c
	when vehicle C & SLH41732 collision
Carpark	Chen
	vehicle B & SGG 1660T tear and 1
into my	Vernicio
collision	into vehicle A & SLAGGOR rear.
Common	
	The state of the s
>= 1.0 - 1.0	
DECLARATION	
DECLARATION We salvaro the forest	icing purikulars are true in every respect.
DECLARATION (Ave deplace the forest	oing particulars are crue in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Turks

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

MAKE & MODEL :
12 105 1 2018.
7.05 AM/PM)
STADINA WAIK
ent
LEE YORKS SENG
513381472 Sugar Only
OD / THIRD PARTY / Reporting Only
YES (NO)
CHINA TAIPING
Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft
DMP (SNI62) 241802
As above / If No:
Any passengers:
Hou Ring Mang
Hua 19 Jin Hua
Outdoor Indoor
YYamar
7783 3763 Office. #01 - 18 5519464
icle NO / If yes: Reg No:
Employee / If No:
Clear / Raining / Other:
Dry / Wet / Other:
No / If yes: Who? Driver
No / If yes: Where?
SLH4F3E Any Passenger:
SLA6606R Any Passenger:
Any Passenger:
Any Passenger:
Any Passenger:
nown person soliciting (s) /
ce? YES / NO
Autowerke Automotive P/L
8 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4 #05-01/03 PREMIER BE
Annahelle Lim \$ 112 6485 SINGAPORE
Approbelle Lim 8112 6485 SINGAPORE





1 of 4

Report No. T/20180513/2098

Police Station Of Origin:

Pasir Ris N.P.C

1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE

519457

Tel No: 1800-5852999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 13/05/2018 20:07			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No. 113	
Informa	nt's Particu	ulars			
Name of Informant: LEE YONG SENG			Address: 9B PASIR RIS DRIVE 4 #01-28 SINGAPORE 519464		
	/ ID No.: O / S133814	47Z	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 97833963	
Nationa SINGAF	lity: PORE CITIZ	EN	Email:		
Sex: Male	Age: 59	Date of Birth: 08/07/1958	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese		Language:	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: TCM			Driving Licence Informa Class: 3	ation: Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accidents	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 12/05/2018 19:05	Type of Location Straight Road	
Location Along Read 1 STADIUM W.		Road Surface:	Ro	oad Speed Limit:	
Clear		Dry			
		Traffic Control:	Tr	Traffic Volume: Moderate	
Traffic Flow: Dual Carriage	e Way	Not Controlled	185.0	7 26 03	

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vel: > No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SGG1660T	Car	NISSAN	SUNNY 1.6EXM	Black	Seriously Damaged	0
SLA6606R	Car		10, 200, 200,			0
SLH4173Z	Car					0

Details of V	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date





2 of 4

Report No. T/20180513/2098

Police Station Of Origin: Pasir Ris N.P.C 1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE 519457

Tel No: 1800-5852999

Date Treatment NIL

No. of Days granted Medical Leave

Details of Vehicle Insurance

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Vehicle No.	Insi	urance Company	Insur	ance No		Effective	Expiry Date
SGG1660T	100000	INA TAIPING INSURANCE NGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	DMP 02	CSN1622	2418	03/05/2018	02/05/2019
Details of P	erso	n Involved				6201	
Any Pedestr							
No. of Pedes	strian	s Injured: NIL	Use of F	edestrian	Cros	sing: NA	
Driver	816				No. of St.		
Name		LEE YONG SENG		ID No.		S13381472	<u>.</u>
Related Veh	icle	SGG1660T (Car)		Conta	ct No.	97833963	"-
Hospital/Clin	pital/Clinic NIL			Class Driving Licens Expiry	g ce &	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatm	ent	NIL	Date D	scharge	NIL		Destruction of the second
No. of Days	grant	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree	of Injury	Sligh	nt	
Driver					NA.		
Name		IIM yEOW kENG		ID No	.3	S0079777	0
Related Veh	icle	SLA6606R (Car)		Conta	ct No.	90936606	
Hospital/Clin	nic	NIL		Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Exp	piry: NIL
Date Treatm	ent	NIL	Date D	ischarge	NIL		
		ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree	of Injury	NIL		
Driver	State of the state				m n		
Name		LEE TEE WEE		ID No		S7122448A	A
Related Veh	icle	SLH4173Z (Car)		Conta	ct No	88086204	
Hospital/Clir	nic	NIL		Class		Class: NIL Date of Ex	piry: NIL

NIL

Licence & **Expiry Date**

Date Discharge NIL Degree of Injury NIL





6. 5

3 of 4

Report No. T/20180513/2098

Police Station Of Origin: Pasir Ris N.P.C 1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE 519457

Tel No: 1800-5852999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Brief Details.

On 12/05/2018 at about 1905hrs, I was driving my vehicle bearing the plate number SGG1660T along Stadium Walk. It was a 2 lane road and I was on the right light queuing up to turn in to the open carpark. There was a car bearing the plate number SLA6606R in front of me. Both vehicles were stationary at the point of time. However, a vehicle bearing the plate number SLH4173Z which was driving behind me, collided onto the rear end of my vehicle. the impact also caused my vehicle to hit onto the rear end of SLA6606R. My left shoulder suffered pained after the accident. My vehicle was also unable to move. We then exchanged particulars and left the scene. There was an in car camera in my vehicle, however, it was not working during the accident. I visited the doctor and was given 3 days of MC.





. . .

4 of 4 Report No. T/20180513/2098

Police Station Of Origin: Pasir Ris N.P.C 1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE 519457

Tel No: 1800-5852999

NO. 1000-3032999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Sgt 2 JEREMY CHUNG	Signature Of Informant:	ONT.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 13/05/2018 20:07	10 A
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SI ANG YI TING, STEPHANIE Contact No.: 65476414	Classification Of Case:	995 949 9915
Authentication Stamp NP168	7	5,1





Class 3 Motor Cars and Motor Tractors the weight of 30 Jan 1976

Central which unlader does not exceed \$500 kilograms

Licence No. \$13381.072 N



7.



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD Co. Reg No 200208384E

HOLLF R SH AN0294A

Engine No : QG16408708

Cov.Type: C PLM 312417

HOTOR PRIVATE CAR

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

ORIGINAL

Chano: JN1CFAN1620100290 CERTIFICATE No. DMPCSN1622241802 Index Mark and Registration SCGIFFOT Number of Vehicle AutoSafe 2. Name of Policy Holder HR LEK YONG SKNG Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment Named Drivers Ex Sect. I S\$500.00 03 May 2018 Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers: Tx Sect. I - Age <= 25...... S\$3,000.00 Ex Sect. I - Age >= 26...... \$5500.00 02 Hay 2019 te of Expiry of Insurance . Age as at date of accident EX ON WINDSCREEN 3\$100.00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vahicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use:

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability al, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled.

One time Waiver of Excess for the first S\$500 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

sued By:

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Authorised Signatory

Authorised Officer